
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5182
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2003
VISIT OF WORLD BANK TEAM IN MP
VIRENDRA KUMAR

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank team have visited several villages in Madhya Pradesh during the month of December, 2002;

(b) if so, the purpose of their visit;

(c) whether the team visited any World Bank aided project; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the World Bank team on the implementation of those projects?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance and Company Affairs(SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) & (c) Yes, Sir.

(b) To undertake the periodic supervision of World Bank aided Madhya Pradesh District Poverty Initiatives Project.

(d) As per standard procedure followed by World Bank, the supervision mission submits a report on the status of implementation of the Bank aided Projects. For the Madhya Pradesh District Poverty Initiatives Project, the said supervision report recorded an overall satisfactory progress.
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